

12.05.2022: xəbər

Bank employees at Khazar University

On May 10-11, 2022, Vusal Hasanov and Aytən Hacıyeva, employees of the Financial Literacy Department of the Consumer Affairs Department of the Central Bank of the Republic of Azerbaijan, met with faculty members and students at Khazar University's Neftçilər campus. Director of Public Relations and Media Alovət Əmirbəyli introduced them to the participants. V.Hasanov spoke about the awareness-raising work carried out at the Central Bank and other universities in the country on financial literacy, and thanked the management for the conditions created at Khazar University.

Experts of the Azerbaijan Bank Training Center Rauf Ağayev gave detailed information about financial literacy and Pərviz Quliyev spoke about the insurance system in Azerbaijan and its application and both answered numerous questions.

At the end, A.Əmirbəyli thanked the employees of the Central Bank and the experts of the Azerbaijan Bank Training Center on behalf of the university administration. The event was televised.

On May 12, employees and experts of the Central Bank held a similar meeting on the Central Campus of the University (Bəşir Səfəroğlu Street).

Bank əməkdaşları Xəzər Universitetində

2022-ci il mayın 10-11-də Azərbaycan Respublikası Mərkəzi Bankının İstehlakçılarla iş departamenti Maliyyə savadlılığı şöbəsinin əməkdaşları Vüsal Həsənov və Aytən Hacıyeva Xəzər Universitetinin Neftçilər kampusunda müəllim və tələbələrlə görüşdülər. İctimai Əlaqələr və media üzrə direktor Əlövət Əmirbəyli onları salondakılara təqdim etdi. V.Həsənov Mərkəzi Bank və maliyyə savadlılığı ilə bağlı respublikanın digər universitetlərində aparılan maarifləndirmə işlərindən danışdı və Xəzər Universitetində yaradılmış şəraitə görə rəhbərliyə təşəkkürünü bildirdi.

Azərbaycan Bank Tədris Mərkəzinin ekspertləri Rauf Ağayev maliyyə savadlılığı, Pərviz Quliyev Azərbaycanda sığorta sistemi və onun tətbiqi haqqında geniş məlumat verdilər və çoxsaylı sualları cavablandırdılar.

Sonda Ə.Əmirbəyli universitet rəhbərliyi adından Mərkəzi bankın əməkdaşlarına və Azərbaycan Bank Tədris Mərkəzinin ekspertlərinə təşəkkür bildirdi. Tədbirdən televiziya çəkilişi aparıldı.

Mayın 12-də Mərkəzi Bankın əməkdaşları və ekspertləri universitetin Mərkəz kampusunda da (Bəşir Səfəroğlu küçəsi) eyni məzmununda görüş keçirdilər.











